Received: 13045923430

FROM:American Garage Doors TO:13045583970 06/04/2015 12:38:18 #049 P.001/012

AMERICAN GARAGE DOOR, LLC 6909 SHINNSTON PIKE SHINNSTON, WV 26431 304-592-0936 FAX: 304-592-3430

RECEIVED 2019 JUN -4 PM 12: 39 WV PURCHASING DIVISION

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

NAME: CRFQ DOT 1900000110
FIRM;
LOCATION:
FAX NUMBER: 304-558-3970
FROM: Anthony
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET) 12-
If you do not receive all the pages, or if you have questions, please call us as soon as possible at 304-592-0936.
WANTER TRANSPORT STREET



Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 09 — Construction

Proc Folder: 572453

Doc Description: PURCHASE OF GARAGE DOORS AND INSTALLATION (05190299)

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2019-05-02 2019-06-04 CRFQ 0803 DOT1900000110

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

American Garage Door LLC 6909 Shinnston Pike Shinnston, WV 26431

Door Spees Clopay 3715 R 17,9 Insulated
White O Row 74x8 Windows Perdoor

operator specs Liftmoster T331 L5 1150 com operator Constant Pressure close No PhotoEyes

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Crystal Rink

(304) 558-2402 crystal.g.rink@wv.gov

جرم ال

Signature x authory Banus FEIN# 55-076-0968

DATE 6-4-19

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

COMMISSION STREET

THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH A ONE-TIME CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF GARAGE DOORS PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

INVOICENC		SHIP YG	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE PO BOX 99		STATE OF WEST VIR JOBSITE - SEE SPEC	
BURLINGTON	WV26710	No City	WV 99999
US	WALL THE STATE OF	US	

	Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
ĺ	1	16'X16' Overhead Garage Door	4.00000	E.A	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	7
Į		MINISTER MIN	·V WHAT - T. WITHWARD ITT DEBTON	tea. sammers Alks & Junimers -	- AFTERWALL	3,777,42

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30172100	Com I or Day at	<i>C</i>	Comments of Security	
WHI IN	C1010X	GARGE DOEC	3713	

Extended Description:

PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF FOUR 16X16 AND FOUR 16X14 OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS AND DOOR OPENER SYSTEMS AT THE NEW GRANT COUNTY HQ LOCATED AT 930 LUNICE CREEK HIGHWAY, PETERSBURG, WV.

INVOICE TO		SHPYO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE PO BOX 99		STATE OF WEST VIR JOBSITE - SEE SPEC	
BURLINGTON	WV26710	No City	WV 99999
us 57.20	16×14-6	บร	

	Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
	2	16'x14' Overhead Garage Door	4.00000	EA	HEEM.	Comp. and and any
į						8,376/3

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	7710 10.000
30172100	ClaPasi	Company Same	and the second	Appendication of the second
ALAM AND		ware Down	3 //3	

Extended Description:

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		STATE OF WEST VIE	
PO BOX 99			
BURLINGTON	WV26710	No City	WV 99999
US	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Isaue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	VINYL WEATHER SEAL FOR 16'X16' OVERHEAD GARAGE	16,00000	EA	- And John Manual (1995) I	137,58
	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED TO SERVE THE PE		AND THE PARTY OF T	PANIAL COMPANIAL	

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	***************************************
30172109	CIAPEN	- A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Day Agale Sent	
	C 15000 ()	1, (year (as))	hand sent	1

Extended Description;

PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF FOUR 16X16 AND FOUR 16X14 OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS AND DOOR OPENER SYSTEMS AT THE NEW GRANT COUNTY HQ LOCATED AT 930 LUNICE CREEK HIGHWAY, PETERSBURG, WV.

HANCHCE TO	SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE PO BOX 99	STATE OF WEST VIR JOBSITE - SEE SPEC	
BÚRLINGTON WV26710	No City	WV 99999
us 5:20 16×14-6	US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	VINYL WEATHER SEAL FOR 16'X14' OVERHEAD GARAGE	8.00000	EA	19 m of the control o	137.58

Comm Code	Manufactures	Specification	Model#	-www.
30172109	- 4	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Te. 1
	Clothy			now sent

Extended Description :

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	N. C.
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIR	· · ·
PO BOX 99			
BURLINGTON	WV26710	No City	WV 99999
US		Us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	DOOR OPENER SYSTEM FOR 16'X16' OVERHEAD GARAGE	4.00000	EA	NAME OF THE PARTY	2,710,98

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30172100	Liftmaster	TOTEL COM OPERATES	T331	15

Extended Description:

PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF FOUR 16X16 AND FOUR 16X14 OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS AND DOOR OPENER SYSTEMS AT THE NEW GRANT COUNTY HQ LOCATED AT 930 LUNICE CREEK HIGHWAY, PETERSBURG, WV.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE PO BOX 99		STATE OF WEST VIR JOBSITE - SEE SPEC	
BURLINGTON STZE 11.	WV26710	No City	WV 99999
us >1- /6	X14-6	US	- VANCED PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	DOOR OPENER SYSTEM FOR	4.00000	EA	WWW.	7 - 1- 95
 NA	16'X14' OVERHEAD GARAGE	-w-row v-i-robit4	PPTYTERPTAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAM		6) 1/0/18

Comm Code Manufacturer		Specification	Model #	
30172100	Liftmaster :	Trolley Compensor	7-33/45	

Extended Description:

PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF FOUR 16X16 AND FOUR 16X14 OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS AND DOOR OPENER SYSTEMS AT THE NEW GRANT COUNTY HQ LOCATED AT 930 LUNICE CREEK HIGHWAY, PETERSBURG, WV.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIR	
PO 80X 99			The state of the s
BURLINGTON	WV26710	No City	WV 99999
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	INSTALLATION OF 16'X16'	4.00000	ΕA	WWW.	21.16 90
	OVEREHAD GARAGE DOORS	WWW.VA			20/0,

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	VINNAGE
30172100				
Living	M American	Garage Door to ins	34-11	

Extended Description:

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS	
PO BOX 99			
BURLINGTON	WV26710	No City	WV 99999
us		us	

Received: 13045923430

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
₿	INSTALLATION OF 16'X14'	4.00000	EA	VICTORIA VICTORIA DEL CONTROLO DE LA CONTROLO DEL CONTROLO DEL CONTROLO DE LA CONTROLO DEL CONTROLO DEL CONTROLO DE LA CONTROLO DEL CONTROLO DE LA CONTROLO	7-1.10 00
	OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR	DALLIS DALLIS DE LA CONTROL DE	APPORTVIQUE		5,670.

Comm Co	de Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30172100		- A	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF
- I I distant a l'All tement	Anenan on	The Down to Instru	Coors

Extended Description:

PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF FOUR 16X16 AND FOUR 16X14 OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS AND DOOR OPENER SYSTEMS AT THE NEW GRANT COUNTY HQ LOCATED AT 930 LUNICE CREEK HIGHWAY, PETERSBURG, WV.

INVOKE 170		K SHEYET	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST JOBSITE - SEE S	
PO BOX 99			
BURLINGTON	WV26710	No City	WV 99999
US		US	a

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF OLD GARAGE DOORS	1.00000	EA	464 (A 3.4.5.6.1) (Marie 1977)	2,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	- HWW.
30172100	American	image Door to Remove	e and get Rid of	olddows

Extended Description:

HEVOICE (10		SHIP TO	A Company of the Comp
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIE	
PO BOX 99			
BURLINGTON	WV26710	No City	WV 99999
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	DELIVERY FEE, IF APPLICABLE	1.00000	EA	18HHAPPEN/FEMILIEM	15000
		- LA HAMMERAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A			100,

Comm Code	Manufacturer	And a payor is suggested in the second of th	Speci	fication	Model #	4.4 ALMASTRA ALBONINSTATION
30172100	Clopay	"and	to	deliverdoors	Table 1 Access	VIVIET No seminario

Extended Description:

PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF FOUR 16X16 AND FOUR 16X14 OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS AND DOOR OPENER SYSTEMS AT THE NEW GRANT COUNTY HQ LOCATED AT 930 LUNICE CREEK HIGHWAY, PETERSBURG, WV.

INVOICE TO		SHIP 70	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIE	4
PO BOX 99			
BURLINGTON	WV26710	No City	WV 99999
US	ALLIANDA	us	

L	.ine	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price Total Price	7
1	1	FUEL CHARGE, IF APPLICABLE	1.00000	EA	A Control of the Cont	1
_	**************************************	WW-35 1571(W-6/15)		WWW.		1

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30172100	Description Processing			
	WITHHILL			

Extended Description:

PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF FOUR 16X16 AND FOUR 16X14 OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS AND DOOR OPENER SYSTEMS AT THE NEW GRANT COUNTY HQ LOCATED AT 930 LUNICE CREEK HIGHWAY, PETERSBURG, WV.

stationity.	GENERICS .				
Line 1	Event MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING	Event Date 2019-05-15			
2	VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE	2019-05-20		5	
			Total	Price	

70tal Price 36,242.36

TO SHARE THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 7	
DOT1900000110	Final	PURCHASE OF GARAGE DOORS AND	of 7	
		INSTALLATION (05190299)	1	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

PAICANG PAGE - EXPURIT A Overhaad Sarege Overs and Door Openers (RFQ DOT1900000110 0519C299

		GRANT COUNTY			
tent Mumber	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Quaresty	Total item Cost
1	EACH	18'x16' Overhead Garage Door that meets specifications listed in RFQ		4	\$ 8,777.42
Ž	54CH	16'x14' Overhead Garage Door that meets specifications listed in RFQ			· 8,397.72
э	EACH	Viryl Weather Seal for 26'x18' Overhead Garege Orion		15	137.60
4	EACH	Virge Weather Seel for 16'x14' Overhead Greage Door		3	137. Lec
ş	5ACH	Door Opener System for 16'x15' Overhead Garage Door that meets specifications listed in RFQ		4	1 2,711,0
5	EACH	Open Opense System for 16'x14' Drathead Garage Door that sneets specifications listed in RFQ		4	: 2,711.0
7	EACH	Installation of 16'116' Overhead Sprage Oper that meets specifications lated at RFQ		4	\$ 5,6/0.00
SS .	EACH	Installation of 16'x14' Overbrad Garage Door that meets specificallians listed in RFQ		-d	\$ 5,610.00
9	ENCH	Removal and Disposal of Clul Garage Doors		#VP	, 5 000 6
10	EA/CH	Celivery Fee, If Applicable		i	150.00
11	HJAS	Fuel Surcharge, H Applicable		1	5
			Total Bid An	nount	36,2423

	Vendor Information			
Company Name	1 American Garage Doon LLC			
Contract Manager	Anthony Spagnoid10			
Address	6909 Shinnston Pike Shinnston, W26431			
Phone Number	304-542-092W			
Email	GMERICAN GROUNGE (OF Gran), Com			
Signature	andray Banan			

		Agency WV Dott
	BID BOND	REQ.P.OF (R/G 0003
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PREE	Difference and	d to the contract of
of 6409 SHIMISTON PIRE	SHINNSTON, WY 2043) TO PAR	TOPOL and RLT Innurance Co
Cilinais will its principal resum in a	b corporation organizaria	and adming under the laws of the Shim of
with the principal office in the	he City of Petrice as see	Wive the hold one simple that of the Ship of
"West Virginia, sa Obligea, in the penal sup	nd 54006812 B	and making under the leave of the State of
ell and buly to be made, we jointly and seve	arally bind cureatives, our heles, administrators	s, exactions, successors and statems.
The Condition of the above obligat	for is such that whereas the Principal has	submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Q08600 SC	proposal stacked have be and made a part in our and operators at the Operators at	ereal, to enter into a contract in wallen to
NOW THEREFORE	and American Commission (Application of the Application of the Applica	TO THE STATE OF TH
(6) If said bid shall be rejected; (7) If said bid shall be rejected; (8) If said bid shall be somepte	ad and the Principal shall enter into a contr	But in accordance with the fall
ent accord the bean automated into options	and but, then this obligation shall be suit and a ad and agreed that the liability of the Streety i ion as herein stated.	for any and all claims hereunder shall formats in
The Surply, for the value received, he y impaired or effected by any extension of ive notice of any such autension.	eneby Libratios and agrees that the obligation I the time within which the Obligee may acc	ns of said Sumby and its bond ahall be in no apt such bid, and said Sumby does hemby
WITNESS, the following signatures an	nd sasts of Principal and Surety, susculad are	all marked to
sty, or by Principal Individually if Principal is	en Individual, this 4 day of ILAN	a seemed by a proper officer of Principal and
sdpal Spai	Ant	Kong Soaga . C.
Millieggy		(Partie of Participal)
was a series of the series of	By CM	thony translet () was president or
	Char	ust be President, Vice President, or
\$ - 1 × 1 & .		THE PORT ALL DESCRIPTIONS OF ALL PRINCIPLES
V S		Duly Authorized Agent)
	annanang pag-inananan	etnes
	annanang pag-inananan	etnes
	annanang pag-inananan	etnes
	annamang pagamanan	Thousance Co. Share C. Thompson Sp.



9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. | Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: (800)643-2402 | Fax: (309)689-2036

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the approving officer if desired.

That this Power of Attorney may be effective and given to either or both of RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, required for the applicable bond.

That RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, each Illinois corporations (as applicable), each authorized and licensed to do business in all states and the District of Columbia do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Timothy W. Dyer, Janet L. Cox, John C. Thompson, Adam Dyer, joints	y or severally
in the City of Clarksburg State of West Virgin conferred upon him/her to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver undertakings, and recognizances in an amount not to exceed (\$10,000,000.000) for any single obligation.	nia as Attorney in Fact, with full power and authority hereby for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all bonds. Ten Million Dollars
The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the	in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had is Company.
RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and Insurant following is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board.	nce Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the rd of Directors of each such corporation, and now in force, to-wit:
"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or of corporate name of the Corporation by the President, Secretary, as such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or undertakings in the name of the Corporation. The corporate undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the Corporate may be printed by facsimile or other electronic image."	ny Assistant Secretary, I reasurer, or any Vice President, or by The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, poration. The signature of any such officer and the corporate
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RLI Insurance Company and/or Contract caused these presents to be executed by its respective Vice President with	tors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have the its corporate seal affixed this 28th day of March, 2017.
State of Illinois SS SEAL S	RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company Barton W. Davis Vice President
County of Peoria	CERTIFICATE
On this 28th day of March 2017 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ration W. Davis who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Alterney as the aforesaid officer of the RLI tosurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.	I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, each Illinois corporations, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have beccume set my hand and the seal of the RLI insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company this day of
Mether & Johnigh Gretchen L. Johnigk Notery Public	RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company
The state of the s	Bow W. J
GRETCHEN L JOHNIGK FORMS OF THE STATE OF MY CONTINUES ENDING CONTINUES OF THE STATE	Barton W. Davis Vice President
May 25, 2120 4737970	A0859}15

West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

COPY



COPY

Certificate of Authority

Whereas, RLI INSURANCE COMPANY, demiciled in the State of ILLINOIS, has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ACCIDENT & SICKNESS - ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(b)

CASUALTY - ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e)

CASUALTY - ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e)(14)

FIRE - ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c)

MARINE - ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d)

SURETY - ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1)

SURETY - ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (2)

SURETY - ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (3)

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2020, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code §33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2019.

James A. Dodrill Insurance Commissioner

NAIC # 13056

Legacy State ID # 0885